HOPUP OPTIONS

TRAGK UNIT SETS *™

ZR!
CAUTION

-

@ DF v hiE 1LY FCERIRT DEMMITEHILEHNTEET. IWDDIFEIF4R. sWDIS 62 TICIWIfHF T FEELY,

.One kit creates one each of right and left tracks. Two or three kits are needed for 4-wheel or 6-wheel models respectively.

A E

BHITEBLTLEE L,
T EOMIGARC LSRR EREREIRAEAShET,

@CDF Y MIEHLITETIVT T FRIICHESTIREEZREBEE TEMH XL
Fle  NPELDEDEFROAFMEFPILITHEED, REBEOFEEMHIEET L.
OTLEOEMAICETFEELT LI IS vN—RF 7B EAMEDTHP

@I LEFROVIEATOIERILELTIEEL, TRICEboEY, N—yPE

/I\ CAUTION

@Read carefully and fully understand the instructions before
commencing assembly.

@®When assembling these parts, tools including knives are used.
Extra care should be taken to prevent personal injury.

@Keep out of reach of small children. Children must not be
allowed to put any parts or packaging material in their mouths.

K OMEHILTIE L. E] OB MR E o TWET.

JrAssemble track units following the two steps [ and [Z]. ]
“Assemble unit bases at step .1 and then track units at step [=].

1=y PN—RXDHEHILT
Assembling unit bases

«ees P2~P12

FSv 21y bDEHIIT
Assembling track units

e+ s P12~P19

K ERRORBICH TSy FA—AEBHI b L, [ NEATLIEEL,

*L oy AR = OBRICESTHBPATHARGTVET. E/HEDv—2
DN—J|EATHEBITTTEE LY

KAEFH I TORICIBEY v — OB I THABE L EICTRUEE L,

“Unit base assembly differs according to chassis chosen.

% Refer to the correct pages for each chassis in addition to the chassis instruction manuals.

TF02

.........P2~P4

G5-OITR IRl

......OP8~P10

L B B A .P10~P12

+ Study the instructions thoroughly before assembly.
+*Check the kit contents before assembly. Please contact your local
Tamiya dealer if any parts are missing or defective.

EBFIICHIEDT  AHEHITASHICHARERES TLCRT, RBEORUE DDA TIEELY
Jse= Pk K SHELRSOBE, EIMHTITOMIIZ BT REE LR HFEE V. H—FE
CELY e REEAELHUELLBEICE, SHORSOEFRECTHEMETL,
Read before *NERER, Fv MEHSL, E<REHOBREHYET, BELBTHoK
assembly. UBERICHA T XL\ @REBIESLSBEICASTUET, FRLLTEST

CIEEL,

“There are many small screws, nuts and similar parts. Assemble them
carefully referring to the drawings. To prevent trouble and finish the
model with good performance, it is necessary to assemble each step
exactly as shown. Extra metal parts are included; use them as spares.

COR— 737 UAERBERTICIR
S| TLELE. B9 TURTYTILT
#BHTATCIEEL,
Apply grease to the places shown by this mark.
Apply grease first, then assemble.

* YRGB r—UARDED, Tl RFTD
+54'1)ZHG (ITEM 87099) AL TLEE LY,
Y Use the chassis kit-standard grease or ltem

iy COY—2F2I0y VEIERSERITIE
T RLELE L BREDELSLETEST
HEHITTTLIEELY
Apply a small amount of thread lock to the sections
shown by this mark using tools such as toothpicks.

FAHEEB A — VT A ELLSITLTEE L X
—vERTEhIBEIES
“Thread lock may damage plastic. Avoid direct

+FESA7—
+ Screwdriver

@_

* FZ01—3. EAYr ZTH o0
EOEBALTILEL,
% Use suitably sized screwdriver.

K RVHBEDODNVESIE, RVDFK E
HWICFUAEE-TRhLARET.
*Apply grease to screw tip if the

87099 Cera-Grease HG (sold separately).

contact with plastic parts.

fitis tight.

N

{RA—ILOEY S LD
Removing wheels
*EFy FCABELF (1.5m) |
FTELFRARLTLE A
= HROEDEBENCET L.
*This kit does not include hex
wrench (1.5mm) and box wrench. Use
the chassis kit-standard wrench.

H ;*\Eﬂﬂf/% (1.5mm

+F®LF
Box wrench

4mm
7Zr»yvnystvh
Flange lock nut

*EFy FEHFIITHAEIC. B/BEOIy—204m7 322w 0Fw b RA—Jb, REBINT,
2X10mm 7 b, TSNP USRI LTHEEET

*Remove 4mm flange lock nuts, wheels, hex hubs, 2x10mm shafts and plastic bearings attached to
chassis before assembling this kit.

e AR BEHRICERU N LE T
“Remove the other side in the
FSARTYT same manner.

Plastic bearing

*2X10mm 7 b, FSRTUZ T
FF v FOHMBPITICERALET. &<
EELESICEBLTIEEL,

“ 2x10mm shafts and plastic bearings
are used for assembly of this kit. Be
careful not o lose them.

2x10mm<s ¥ 7

Hex hub Shaft

0921 ®@2021 TAMIYA

1 54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



A=y bAN—RXD#AFH#IL T Assembling unit bases

| B, Aty McagEhEdh.
W Shaded and ¥ marked parts are
not included in set.

(FYrF7BHL)
Gear differential putty

F2EEVET
*Make 2.

HeOmmiE (CE0Y . ALBET.

% Cut to 9mm and roll.
(RIED o omm
Actual size  |—

3X12mALER
Screw

MA4 x4

*Assemble chassis with

*r—OHEIF A
F—FTHIITTIEL
standard ground clearance.

*MAsx O THBAS
ET. RESHLTEEET,
JrAttach MA4 loosely.

It will be tightened in step & .

3x10mm¥LE R

Screw
MAS x6

@OP1114  CRFa—YE—&— (35T)
(ITEM54114) CR-Tuned Motor (35T)

@SP.354 16T+ 17T AVE ==>~

(ITEM 50354) 16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set
@O0P.2023 TT-02 e —hi—tw b
(ITEM 22023) TT-02 Chassis Cover Set

*TT-02IcE 3B CRF1—E—2—&16T
EAEERLTLEEL, e, RCADFEDH.
TT-02 v —3h —tw FEIRY fHFTLEEL,
*When attaching to the TT-02 chassis, use CR-Tuned
Motor (35T) and 16T pinion gear. Also, attach TT-02
Chassis Cover Set to protect R/C equipment.

EELTEEL,

CAUTION

(T7+v)

Differential gears

* 7OV FEUFDTFIXEVESRL. FTURERELSTHST 2 IL¥ Y F7RALEANE S
% Disassemble front/rear differential gears and after wiping off grease, insert gear differential putty.

*ETOTEEIANTHLABET, e T
(Y

*Insert as shown and push in. _,,.7 Y
ok | Y

Tapping screw
HANYLFY (V) i
Small bevel gear T T~ /
e AN v T B = O\ :
'\ R /Starshaﬂ

Ring gear
= EANILFY (1)
8 g 0 Small bevel gear

}l EANILFY (K)
Large bevel gear

BT Ir—2A S
Differential TEANRILEY (KR
gear ca\se | Large bevel gear

; ”d”’" l'. 1Y it

7w 754 MEBEOmMYUATF
Attaching upright parts
HMALE S v — [RDIX10mm7 S ARy
EFEREBATERYMIIET,
“Use MA4 in place of the kit-standard
3x10mm hex head tapping screws.

MA4 — et
3 X12mm
uz—— \> *EFICEE,
/ “rMote direction.
/
HAB T :
/
/
/ {
H ETFICER. <

*iote direction. ™__

MA28 xg 5X45mm v 7k
Shaft

O b=y bAR—AOBFHIIT 1
Front unit bases 1

I2MEEVET
“Make 2.

3/

KFZEDFENESITEBLTIEE,
% Be careful not to damage shaft.

2 54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



4]

MA7 x4

2X%8mm S AAE R
Screw

I:l MA25 2.1x4x3mAS5—

X2 Collar

3 10mm3LE R

Screw
MAS5 xs

3xX10mm¥LE R

Screw

MAS x14

2X8mm FSRFLE A
MA7 xa S

D @ MAZ25 21x4x3mmhS—

ZaY by bAR—ZADEHIIT 2 A
Front unit bases 2 AR

F2EEVETS
“Make 2.

*ARZEBIEDI ST, LBROTURERVET,
*Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

Zarbazy kR—ZOEWY{HF
Attaching front unit bases

H*MASEFESHAATERIC, 9 THUHIEMAAEESHAFE T,
“First tighten MAS, then MA4 from stepe.

x2 Collar
MAZ28 x5 5x45mmv 7k
Shaft

V2= b R—ADEHIIT
Rear unit bases

F2EEVET,
*Make 2.

HEZEDFENEIICEELTEE L,
Y Be careful not to damage shaft.

— 1
7 RERY R E IR,
/ *llote direction.

K ELEDI ST, LRBROTIIERVET,
*Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

3 54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



o 7 Pt e

Attaching rear unit bases JAttach MA14 in place of kit-standard 3x22mm
G:;:_I ?H |_] screw pins.
4
MA14 3x22mzsya—E>
x4 Screw pin

PS5y o1z FOEHIT |
Assembling track units ||||||||||||H|H|||Ib

*P12 PSSy oAy FOEFATICREE T,

“Proceed to page 12 and assemble track units.

EELTIEE L,

CAUTION *GF-01, GF-01CB, G6-01/ZHR

Uit 3B siiEgEnF it
(8TE=#FV)EEALT
LfEELY,

*When attaching to the
GF-01, GF-01CB and G6-01 chassis, use the
standard gear ratio (18T pinion gear).

IEF¥ Y F7RANLEANE T,
“ Disassemble front/rear and center (only for the G6-01 chassis) differential gears and

* |HR&R. EERRIEtEy MCEEhEA. =
*Shadled and ¥ marked parts are o 7+
after wiping off grease, insert gear differential putty.

not included in set. Differential gears

o EANEY ()
SO %

Small bevel gear

* 70> b U, 2 2—(G6-01DFH)DT TF P ESEL. TIAERELS>THET T
EE!
NOTICE

A FVTOTEFICANTHLAHFES,
*Insert as sh(_]_wn__and push in.

T #3%10mm

) BYEYFER
1 Tapping screw
(Fvr77RAL) HIEEVET,

- Za a1 't
Gear differential putty *Make 3. Al

) Small bevel gear <
ANy TR
Star shaft ~gzoHn
| FoHI—
Differential cover
EANILFY (K) —

Large bevel gear WA | 0w v v —
|’ | = Washer
WD) xom7y v — o
Washer i | THEAAYLEY (K)
BFEIELUT s : * el L bevel gear
Differential ~_ |47 o el K e ?
HOMISIHIY, RLEBHET. spur gear o A
% Cut to 9mm and roll. 2

i LQ@ mp [ ‘ /

e 9 7O b2y FR—ZOBHIT 1 s

{FEED o omn
Actual size  —

Front unit bases 1 @)
3x10 = *AREVET, Yo o |
WLy el *Make 2. O )i

MAS x4

MA28 5x45mm+7 k
%6 Shaft

K EXEDUENESICER LT L L MAS5 W
¥ Be careful not to damage shaft. 3X10mm

4 54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



3/

O

ZAY 1=y FR—ROEHFILT 2
Front unit bases 2

I2EEVET,
*Make 2.

MA25

*AREBIEDI S, LBOTURERVET,
*Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

2X%8mm S AME R
MA7 xa Saon
I:l MA25 2.1x4x3mAHS—
X2 Collar
[Il||I||I..|II||”.|III||I-

MAT xa #<16mABFRER
Hex screw
1O~z
Collar

MA24 x4

HMATE S ¥ — B DA XT1.5mmER {F
ERELBATRYMMIET,

Hex wrench (2.5mm) || |

o 70> b2z bAR—ROEY T
Atieehing rontyithases __MA{  *UseMAT inplace of the kit-standard
Wil © 4x1gmm  2x11.5mm screws.
7R AL F (2.5m) Jr||| | g
. \ L MA24

MA1
4X16mm

3x10mmALE R
Screw

f g
MAS x14

o FELAKET,
MA24 — ~ Push in.
4%5X11mm [
MA24 =
=t AXEX11m MA1 SEE HGF-01CB, G6-01&:EH#EICERU T E T,
A% 16mm +JrAttach in the same manner when using
1 on the GF-01CB and G6-01 chassis.
. —MA1
P LARE T, e
*Push in. 4316
U=y bAR—ADMHIIT 1
Rear unit bases 1
F2EEVETS
*Make 2.
MA5 == -
3X10mm 1

MAZ28 xg 5xX45mm v+
Shaft

K ERY A E R
{Ss4) % Mote direction.
{RY»

*FEZEDINENESICEELTEE L,
“Be careful not to damage shaft.

54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



6/

Uy bR—ADHEHIIT 2
Rear unit bases 2

W —

2X8mm b S AALE R

MA7 x4 St

D MAZ25 2.1x4x3m#HhS5—
x2 Collar

(7)

*ERFELED ST, LPROTIREBYET,

Y Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

FERLERICERY NI ET
*Attach to the right side in the
same manner.

U=y bR—ZOEY

o Attaching rear unit track bases

*MAISERY T E L, AT
—LHZL—ZICBL A REELET.
Ensure suspension arms move

WAZ, MA1 303“')‘[7]'”75» smoothly after aflaching MA18.
MA2 xz 3x30mALER Attaching MA2 and Mmab e
+ES118— +FLVF \
At MA2 (i + Screwdriver (1 Box wrench \, |
N J J: i/ | i il
3X46mZ & Y1—E —— | —1 [k —ATE =
MA13x2 AyUar z [ 1y C o | Himp=— J "B [ 'Y
I v | A @i |
MA18 3mows+wh | |
x2 Lock nut | MA18 |
AMAE LS EVETRIAHET, *EEELE LET. *MA2EEE LI EEMAIBER A A

MA26 3xaxemzS>o1i17

“Fully screw in MA2.

+“rLoosen a half-turn.

TEELET.

JScrew in MA18, holding MAZ2 in place.

®2 Flanged tube

GF-01, GF-01CB

HMA2, MA13iZ2/ v — A {HBOD3IX14mER T E R
3X32mmRAY Jai—Ev (CBRATEYITEDS,

%*Use MA2 and MAI13 in place of the kit-standard
3x14mm screws and 3x32mm screw pins respectively.

MA26

3X4X6mm

MA18
3mm

HMA2, MA13i32 v — B OD3X14mERFE R
3X32mmRA T Jai—Ev CBRATEYITES,

#Use MA2 and MA13 in place of the kit-standard
3x14mm screws and 3x32mm screw pins respectively.

MA26

3X 4 X 6mm
e

FSv o=y FOBEHIIT
Assembling track units

>
*P12 PSS oAy FOEFUTICREE T,
% Proceed to page 12 and assemble track units.

*'Ji’t.t?‘?;&fﬂﬁlcﬂt')ﬁ#‘}i?‘o
JrAttach to the rear in the same manner.

6 54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



EELTEELY,
CAUTION

*GF-01TR, G6-01TRICERV BB SIFHEEDFTLIE
8TE=FFrEFERLTIEEL,

* T IFVHPEBETVLAEBEEIF. FrF7 7AHL
FBMLTLEEL,

HWhen attaching to the GF-01TR and G6-01TR
chassis, use the standard gear ratio (18T pinion gear).
*If differential gears are loose, use additional

differential putty.

(V852 37%)
Reduction gears

notincluded in set.

Lock nut

— 3

__32.6m0ysFy b

-
- . #2.6X14mm
— a0

g //;'f Screw

et/

*2.6ma 7w M @ TEALET
LT RLESITERLTLEE L,
“2.6mm lock nuts are used at stepe.
Be careful not to lose them.

12

(s
MAS xs

A=y bAR—ADIEHIIT *2EEVET.
Unit bases *Make 2.

3xX10mmALE R
Screw

2X%8mm b ZAMER
Screw

MA7 x4

MA25 2.1x4xX3mBS5—

[

%2 Collar
MA28 x6 5xa5m+7k
Shaft

*EEMIEDT S, PBROTUAERVES,
*Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

KFZEDFENESITERLTLIEEL,
% Be careful not to damage shaft.

; D 5():

(3)

MAB xs 2.6X1BmmiLE=Z
Screw

2=y bR—ROBW{HF
Attaching unit bases

3

* U, Era—ChERICERY T ET
JrAttach to the rear and center in the

same manner.

TU2.6mOysFy b
Lock nut

Bl

*P12 by oAy FOEFUTICREE T,
% Proceed to page 12 and assemble track units.

Sy o=y FOEHIIT
Assembling track units

-

54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



*  BE. FERty MHcEEhEtA.
% Shaded and 3 marked parts are
not included in set.

(1

(Fvr77RAAL) AV ET,
Gear differential putty *Make 3.

S OmmiF I, FLEHFE T,
% Cut to 9mm and roll.

(FESED o omm
Actual size  |—

3xX10mm3LE R

Screw
MAS x14

2%8mm b ZAMER
Screw

MA7 xa

[

MA25 2.1x4x3mmhS—
x2 Collar

*CC-0NIEMYU A BSREEOF VLI
(16TE=#>) EERLTLEELY,

“ When attaching to the CC-01 chassis, use

the standard gear ratio (16T pinion gear).

EELTER L,

CAUTION

(ZarrF7%v)

. : KT IHEVERML. FYURERELSTH ST ZICF 7 7AHLEANE S,
Front differential gear

Y Disassemble differential gear and after wiping off grease, insert gear differential putty.

ERE!
NOTICE

_ EANILEY (Y
/ Small bevel gear

*FVPOTEFICANTHLUAZET,
*Insert as shown and push in.

T #%2.6X10mm

e S ByEDTER
EARNILFEY (N S f'-\ AR -—""a_@'- Tapping screw
Small bevel gear AL ST b ? K .
Star shaft &IS els
“-\.\_\_\_‘_‘_-_
~\D‘_-|-/
e O o —
Larg:: t?;:’el(gjr:;r Fy7F 7AHL @ Washer
. Gear differential |
e "/ putty @
B 7/ HRAILET ()
HIOYETFIFYIT o Large bevel gear
Front diff spur gear e al,
]

>

= WAL FY (K
(P F7HY) i s 8
Y

Rear differential gear

KU FIERETF 7OV
RETHEHFTITET.
*Assemble rear differential
gear locked.

HANILFY (K)
WpFohsi—  Largebevelgear
Rear differential

HUPFI7ErUY
| Rear diff spur gear
oMM w vy —
; 9mm washer
oM S —
9mm washer

MAZ28 xs

5X45mmss 7 b
Shaft

K FZXEDFENESITERELTILEEL,
% Be careful not to damage shaft.

9 IOY b=y FAR—ZADER T e

Front unit bases

F2MEFVET.
JMake 2.

*PRERS LD, PBROTIAERVET,
*Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

*RERS DTS, PROTIAERVET,
Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

8 54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



3/

MA1 xa

1O

[]

MA24 xa

3X10mmiLE X W2EEVET,
Screw % Make 2.
MAS xe
2X8m SR R
MA7 x4 Sl

MA25 2.1x4x3mmBS5—
X2 Col

70> b1y FPAR—RAOmY{FiF
Attaching front unit bases

KMAZ v — 2 HRD4X10mmER{HE X L8 AT HFE 9,

4x16mm7S BHILER “Use MA1 in place of the kit-standard 4x10mm screws.
Screw
AL F (2.5m)
4X5X1ImmAHZ— Hex wrench (2.5mm)
Collar

MA24 b
{

4X5X11mm

MA1 g
43 16mm

MA1 —g
4% 16mm /

MA24

\ / ] 4X5X11m
D giwu
2\ 4x16m

Ura=w bA—ADMEHIIT
Rear unit bases

llar

*FXEDFEOESICERLTILEE LY
¥ Be careful not to damage shaft.

MA28 xe 5X45mm<s+7k
Shaft
ue6 MA25
2.1 X4X3mm
K EIEDI ST, LBOTIVIERVET,
*Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.
3IX12mmALE R
Screw

MA4 x4

U=y FAR—ZDEY {1
Attaching rear unit bases 1 uUui

KUY EN—ERLET
“Remove rear dampers.

I ERIEERICERYHTET,
YrAttach to left side in the same manner.

54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



6]

3X10mALE R
MAS5 xa S

| B, #ERIE Ly Mg EhELA.

% Shaded and ¥ marked parts are
not included in set.

3x10mmiLE R

Screw
MAS5 x14

2X%8mmFSAMEZR
Screw

MA7 x4

D @ [)\(ﬂQA25 2.1%4%3mB S —

U=y b N—ZDEY i3 2
Attaching rear unit bases 2

S @ THLRUT LRSS

= % Use rear dampers removed at stepe.

‘ PS5y o1=y FOBHIT
Assembling track units |||||||||||N|H|||lb
*P12 PSSy oAy FOMEFUTICRMEE T
“Proceed to page 12 and assemble track units.

*CC-02ICMY A B S FIEEDOF L
(6TE=#>) ZERALTLIEEL,

“When attaching to the CC-02 chassis, use

the standard gear ratio (16T pinion gear).

EELTER L,

CAUTION

EARARYLFY (R
Large bevel gear

{F7%v)
Differential gears

* 7 7¥rREERCT IO Y
HETHIPITES,
*Assemble front and rear
differential gears locked.

BWANILEY (X)
Large bevel gear

#FohIi— \
Differential cover

HOmmD w2 —
9mm washer

HOmmT w3 —
9mm washer

Collar

MAZ28 x&

5X45mmss 7 b
Shaft

*FZXEDFENESITERLTIEEL,
% Be careful not to damage shaft.

70> 1=y FAR—RDEHIT
Front unit bases [(O

*2{EEVE T
“rMake 2.

*ARFESIEDT S, PBROTUAERVET,
Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

*RFEISIEDT I, PBROTIAERVET,
Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

10 54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)




e 7O b3y FPAR—ZROBMYUFIF  AMAIES v — S RO4X 1 0mER [ EE LRI TR ET,
Attaching front unit bases JrUse MAT1 in place of the kit-standard 4x10mm screws.

E LU LT
MA1 x4  4X16mABALER . MA1
e AL F (2.5m) i . 416mm

:l@ AX5X11ImHS — Hex wrench (2.5mm)
Collar / il

MA24 xa

(I

N

(T

MA24~ | \
4x5x11;§
MAT1.
4X110m
4X5X110m
—MA1
4% 11m
0 U=y b R—ADHIIT
Rear unit bases
e — (s83)
MAS xia . e *ERY B E IR,
e MAS @i JNote direction.
2x8mbSAAER Bl
MA?7 x4 S |\
A TFEOLSICEUHTETS,
S5— MA28 Y Attach as sh below. 993 —
D@ ¥2A25 2.1X4X3r-éjo‘ﬁar SX45m S v b ach as shown below.

.'A\ Shaft
£ AN

MA28 x6 5x45mmi+7 |
Shaft

W MA25 : R SN

*EREDPENESIEELTEEL, IR W\ =

% Be careful not to damage shaft. ué

*RE DT SIC, PROTIAERVET,
Apply a small amount of g for firm attachment.

s

(RY \

*ERFELEDSIT, PROTIREBVET,

Y Apply a small amount of g for firm nent.

11 54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



(5

MAS3 x4 3Ix25miLER

Screw
=~y MA18 3mOw&Fwk
bl xa Lock nut

U 1=y bAR—ZOEY fFiF

Attaching rear unit bases

*MA1BIZ. MA3EREE THOAATHSEYTET.
YAttach MA18 after screwing in MA3 fully.

B

Sy FOEBPTTICREE T,
% Proceed to the section below and assemble
track units.

HMA3E v —ZAFMDI X1 20m
SyEFEREBATRYMIES,
% Use MA3 in place of the kit-standard
3x12mm screws.

FSvoazy FOFAIHIIT

Assembling track units

FSwv o1 =y FD$AIIIT Assembling track units

Bummm  2x8m* vy TRHY2—
MA12 Cap screw
x24

* B —TELORATOT Y FD
B &7, PISO@ TR T,
attach sprockets to a chassis in the
relevant step @), then proceed to step
€ on page 15.

Troz
(2
@ MA19 4m7wyiv—
x2 Washer

MA20 4mR AT Ty rv—

X2 Spring washer

j

MA30 =z=7arvkax7h
x2 Sprocket shaft

*MA19, MA20DfIEEFEEE L kA S
U ET,

% Ensure MA19 and MA20 are
correctly positioned when attaching.

MA19

MA30

A0y FOBFHIILT *2EEVET.
Sprockets * Make 2.

#HAAELF (1.5m)
Hex wrench (1.5mm)

*MA 2B FIchLARET,
*Screw in MA12 evenly.

i =L ) DL (5
Attaching sprockets

Troz2

{7 oz k) Front

KU LEHRICRY I ET

JrAttach to rear side in the same manner.

#1050
P e T e
Plastic bearing

Wiile BEafia Ak o445
LU reTvaisid, BolsEic
SIS UUsEERU AT 2L LS,

JrAttach UU5S as shown when
assembling wide tread type.

#1050
TISRTUZYT
Plastic bearing

mm *TAEFLy Faa T TH»
biebd LT TWBDIBEIE, EOMIEIC
Bl UUSEERY T,
JrAttach UU5S as shown when
assembling wide tread type.

#2510mm
¥ 7k
Shaft

54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)

12



MA19 4mm7w v —

Washer

O

MA2U amm R I Gy v —

Spring washer

5

MA30 =z=7orvra+7h
x2 Sprocket shaft
MA19
MA30 [ *® \
_,--—‘S: %ﬂ 5 'I'.‘I.
= ] |
HHELVF | /Ty
Box wrench s |
MA20 UU5
4mm

_G5-OITR_
(2)

O

MA19 4m7ysv—

Washer

MA20 AamA T T Ty e —

Spring washer
MA30 =z=7orwra+7h
x2 Sprocket shaft
MA19
MA30 [ 4= |\
ﬂé‘l’#b/:}— ,
Box wrench i
MA20 UU5

@ MA19 47w rv—
x2 Washer

MA20 4mR T 5T wrv—
x2 Spring washer

.

MA30 =zx7osrwvherzh
x2 Sprocket shaft
MA19
MA30 [ 4m
?&H—#I.z/iF | ,r'
Box wrench J
MA20
Amm

274y FomIfTiF
Attaching sprockets

2]

*MA19, MA20D B EFREEE L A EUFHHET:

*Ensure MA19 and MA20 are correctly positioned when attaching.

R>
HGF-01CBICHY (FHHBHI\ S,
UUsEEALEEA.

% Do not use UUS when attaching
to the GF-01CB chassis.

GFOI GFOICB G501

{Zoz k) Front

U, ra—
JrAttach to the rear and center (only for the G6-01 chassis)
in the same manner.

KNSOFSAFUZY i)
Plastic bearing ||

&

(G6-0103) HLEHRICERY HIE T,

#2>10mm3 ¥ 7 b
Shaft
MA30 am
€Lh
UU5 MA20 *GF-01CBICEY 151813
45 UUsEEALEG A
FENS0TSSRTUT \ % Do not use UUS when attaching
Plastic bearing to the GF-01CB chassis.
| MA20
s s MASO 4m
N MA19
#2x10mms+ 7
Shaft
A7arvromiitt GFOITR G601 KU, 82— (G6-01TRDZ) LEHRICERYHIET
e Attaching Sp;ockgtsﬁl R m “Attach to the rear and center (only for the G6-01TR chassis)
{70z k) Front in the same manner.

H*MA19, MA20D NI BEREE L E A S B HTES:
*Ensure MA19 and MA20 are correctly positioned
when attaching.

{RY

#2x10ms v 7 b 4m
\ Shaft )
MA30 @'@
#2X10mm+ 7 b
Shaft
R7O4 vy b DR CC-01
Attachi ket
READICIRET {70z k) Front
#1260
FSRTYY

Plastic bearing

{RY»

YN #2x10ms v b #1260
\ Shaft FSATFUT
‘\ \ Plastic bearing

MA20
Amm

HMA19, MA20D NI BEREE L EA S BT E S
*Ensure MA19 and MA20 are correctly positioned
when attaching.

_— .\"'
e

=4

Y
#2X10mms+ 27
Shaft

13

54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



@ MA19 47w rv—
x2 Washer

MA20 4mRFUTTvvr—

x2 Spring washer
MA30 z=7osrwra+zh
x2 Sprocket shaft
MA19
MA30 ) 4m
.‘\_ B

—r“ . -
i .
Ht+ELUF f /
Box wrench /

@ MA19 4m7vrv—
x2 Washer

MA20 4mR )Ty rv—
X2 Spring washer

B

MA30 =z7o4vbhavTh
X2 Sprocket shaft

MA19

4mm

MA30,

HtELF
Box wrench

TAMIYA S5 CRAFT TOOLS

BUWIRBURSREIC ODLHOF—H, KB
EHETETS-(LAEDLLISPOSOMY
. BAEEE<. ELWTLERRAEIRTY

SIDECUTTER for PLASTIC
'(':?5_7\); ‘v_oa)

ITEM 74001

LONGNOSE w/CUTTER

SUANF

ITEM 74002

CC-01

{1+ Rear

#2X10m +7 b
;1 ¥y Shaft

Mazo MA20

H*MA19, MA20D I EERERE L EASIYURITET,

% Ensure MA19 and MAZ20 are correctly positioned
when attaching.

#2x10mms+ 7 |
Shaft

704y OBV T

Attaching sprockets

CC-02

{Zoz/k) Front

#1260
TSRTFIT 4 L8
Plastic bearing [

N ,@mﬁ :

#2x10mm v 7 b
Shaft

MAf9 MA30 (L)

Amm °, 4
5

H*MA19, MA20D I EH R L EASHYHITET,

% Ensure MA19 and MAZ20 are correctly positioned
when attaching.

#1260
FISRTIZYT
Plastic bearing

#2x10mm s+ 7 b
Shaft

CC-02

{1+ Rear
€Lh

MA19

#2>10mm<s+ 7 b
Shaft

H*MA19, MA20D NI BEREEE LA S BT E T
Y Ensure MA19 and MAZ20 are correctly positioned
when attaching.

#2X10mmi v 7 b
Shaft

54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)

14



2x8mma vy EVFER

MAO xa Tapping screw

3X10mmF v v T A7 31—
MA1{ xg  Capsorew

)i T
MA16 3x18mE—>/ilyZIbrvy T+
X2 Turnbuckle shaft

MA23 x16
O 850441
Metal bearing
MAZ27 x2
CRAFUYT
C-spring

l

MA29 5x33mm+ 7k
x4 Shaft

EO

MA10 3x14m¥ v v FRZYa—

x4 Cap screw

3X10mm¥F v v FAZ Y 21—
MA11 xg Capscrew

:ﬂ MA15 3x22mz&uUa—Ew

X2 Screw pin
MA23 x1s
| O 850441
Metal bearing

MA29 5x33mi v h
x4 Shaft

I

TAMIYAESSCRAFT TOOLS

(+SCREWDRIVER-M
TSRES1/T— M(@x75)

ITEM 74007

(+)SCREWDRIVER-L

TSAEST-L(5X100)

ITEM 74006

WLF —

O—5—3=w rOEHIIT1 (Frrarv7—L) x2EFVET
Track roller unit 1 Tension arms “JMake 2. Illﬂ
. =, 2

Wrench 7mm

FBEEVE T, 3
“Make 8. i
: -
e :
@ o U2
MA23 U10
850

KEOmETRYMTET.
JrAttach as shown.

{(F1O0—5—) *2EEVET

First roller FMake 2.
== AL F (2.5mm)
-r;':!- Hex wrench (2.5mm)
us
MA11 5 _J s »
3X10mm \ = '
\ s
\ 3
\ @% A OO S——
’ -‘:_,\I;-_:A ‘

AAWLYF (2.5m)
Hex wrench (2.5mm)

MA11 U5 ?‘D Us  MA11

(BO—5-) wmEEvET. o > sk S5 3x10m

Thirdroller ~ *Make2. /;‘3 | \ )
)l i

o A—5—1=v FOBHIT2 N so
Track roller unit 2 . L BT MA15 ._ e
*BEMEYET, Che )
JMake 8. u10 22?23 : - i

Y MA11—

\J@

3X10mm
e -0

|o—3—

MA10

3x14mm

Third roller

15 54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



MAZ27 x2

CReRAT U
C-spring

MA22 x4

N50FSNFUT
Plastic bearing

* By —DT70O k., UrHICET#

EAORECEELTERICERY T ES

hote direction and attach to the front
and rear of chassis in the same manner.

2%8m FSRILE R
MA7 xa e
(Imn 2x3mbSZAER
MAS xs Screw
= 4
\ MA21 12807025
X2 Ball bearing

D MAZ25 21x4x3mh>—

X2 Collar

C ¥=vhynY
Ar=ILEFIERGICEBBRLEYEVYHY

OYVRFIE—ERTEATVWET., SHFID
ARBBETELTRIEEN,

(== 2—R%EBEES)

FEFoa—AREFUEIOMBBLELTE <D
HFiEHThTWEY, CEIOHFMRETESL
FhTaw, HHIOEMRMYT SHELEDEY.,

@V DR—LA—TITII BB
HWORMTT. COTH XL,

L ES PP

F—LR—I 7 KLR

WiWWAT G iy alcom)

O—>—1=w DOdHIIT3
Track roller unit 3

(R}

*IETOES, @, D, DOIETHYFIrET.
*Attach parts in numbered order @), @), 3.

L

z7oyvinn—owsut | FI@&  GFOIGFOICB G501 CC-01
Sprockst covers ¢1)47) Rear
I2MEEVET
*Make 2.

*ARZEMIEDI I, PROTUAERVET,
*Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

CC01 CCO2

{ZOoxkFont  {Zoxk/ Uvd
Front / Rear

*iEIE D SIC, PROTIAEZVET,
*Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

MA25

2.1 X4 X 3m

*ARZEBIEDI I, PROTUAERVET,
*Apply asmall amount of grease for firm attachment.

16 54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



@m 3X10mF vy T RS Y1~
Cap screw

MA11 xs

1X37.4mm3E 5L
Link pin

MA17

X70

a< (@i A
Track link A

a= (mi) B
(Fo—4-)
Track link B
(grouser)

*ESHLEEEA
* For softer surfaces.

{Fo—4—omU{dTAE)

Attaching grousers

HOTFALEANBATEYNIET,
*Use B in place of A.

*BAEEEETHEFADHET
% This kit contains enough parts to
use B every other link at maximum.

EE!
NOTICE

H*G6-01, G6-0TRICTO—H—%EM
THAREE. EE—HUFDEESH
—HDFCHYHI T T mAHIC
B &0 —hFELET
*Use B (grousers) on either center or
rear only when using on the G6-01 and
G6-01TR chassis To stop grousers
catching on one another.

2704y AN—omY Tt
Attaching sprocket covers

MA11 <

3X10mm

4 *UAERURIFBTLET, FSv 1w hD
AL EMFILTTHEREE T,
JeAttach U4 to limit track units swinging.

*MA7 (3 v —DARFELSSE LAZET,
insert MA17 from the inside of chassis.

0 FSv o (mH) Ol
Track assembly

FleflER T EE T
(R) ¥ Use 36 track links.

a< (miR) A
Track links A

L

KERLIT
UmY Y, KAWL F (1.5m) T
YcRemove. FHLAHET,

JrHex wrench (1.5mm)

199K
el

]

A BEETHLUAKET.
Y Push in fully.

FlefEEfR T EE T,
L JUse 36 track links.

MA17

1X37.4m

=92 (@R A
Track links A

17 54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



MA17 1%374mmiEE4s >

X2 Link pin
; HERE BT AR5
=3 Sk BYHFAESICLTSEELY

LeUESE rAlways ensure link pins are
inserted from the inside.
()
Front

FSw o (BH) OBt
Attaching tracks

RSy o ) (L)

Track

* Sy (RH) DIRVEBEP19ESELTIEEL,
% See page 19 when adjusting track tension.

* Sy oD ETFREICGERLTLIEEL.
Mote track direction.

(Fa—4—&{HITiBas)
Attaching grousers

(EHEI|ATvH)
Caution stickers

H*MANE AT ES. ERFICMA29SC
HNEOLSITEBRLTIEEL,

% Be careful not to remove MA29 b

when detaching MAT1.

*MA2OH A NT LEoTBEIE. P15
DO ESEICHIEBLTIIEEL,
* If MA29 come loose, reassemble
referring to step €) on page 15.

5w o H—FoR) 3t
Attaching track guards

*UNig0—5—&@ELTLBEDEEDMAI
E—EALTEHUHETET

Detach the shown MAT1 screws from the rollers
and re-use to attach U11.

/1 4\ CAUTION - READ BEFORE OPERATING

70— FETEDFE

\

FEFEPRE, BEEE E—F—ICKELEH
BHHSBAATETTHE E—F—PESCT
AP EBRICEY F 9. REORBAOREICE
ARPUTEL PrFoEReBYET. cok
SIEBER T IR SUETE &V, TRy T
—1EFILHFEREL, E—2—PESCEETZHL
THSETEBELTIEEL,

*Ur.mlg the model on snow, sand and
mud places stress on the motor and may
cause excessive heat in motor and ESC,
leading to a risk of burns, and damage to
the model. Limit continuous driving in
such conditions, and allow motor and
ESC to cool thoroughly before resuming
use.

18

FE{Ti# D3 F CAUTION- AFTER OPERATING

ifEE ENDICRRLT. @O LEPRERYODEFLNTIEEL, Fik.
TEHMIC T UAT w T ELTLEE LY,

L ELEBEE ORIV EERETS L, ERPARTU I REDOER
!ﬂ? AU TLEVE D, kEERENoTL L L. ATV F TR ELT
CIEEL,
Flo. BHMICEADORSHEF v ZLTLIEEL. TOE, EZEHHTEZL
ESTEBLTEE L,
*Always clean the model after driving, and remove any sand and dirt. Apply
grease to bearings ularly.

Iways dry the model, particularly after driving on snow, as water can cause
rusting if left untouched. Apply oil to bearings.
Periodically ensure that screws are not loose, remembering not to overtighten
them.

54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)




{a—>—1z=vhk} (7w (E#) DIRYHE) —
U4ZB ) #3238/ T. O—5—2=w | TV T—LDREEERSCLT -/(\ O\
2EODRA IR TEET, FSwvo (@) ORVERHTEET [0 |
Track rollers Adjusting tension of tracks

Attaching U4 as shown limits the range of Change the length of tension arms to
motion of the track roller section. adjust track tension.

FooavT—h
Tension arms
HIFEBEITEE,
“ Do not apply too
much tension.

S
R7ATybhii— [oie i ] S
Sprocket cover Track rollers

{era—2=vhk. Uv1=v F0EE)
G6-01 v —3, Go-01TRY ¥ —iF. £ 2—2=w b
sy PEERLTERTACEETEES,
Connecting center and rear track units

The center and rear track units can be connected when
using the G6-01 and G6-01TR chassis.

K ITECOEEREHET.
*Use 66 track links.

HEfEREICTARE. T3y
F=LiF1TmmicEE LT e,
JrAdjust tension arms to Timm
when connecting.

HURBBOSHF Y HETFEEEREEETHCLHBVET,
PA RTS ¥ Specifications are subject to change without notice.

ELFIEHL oo X1 2Oy TE e ex]
Gear diff putty 42247 Gel type thread lock 54032
mEEEAT v H— X1 ANEmL > F (2.5mm) ---X2
Caution stickers Hex wrench (2.5mm) 50038
PARTS x4
FRL AT crerrnrrrennnnen] 10225322
Wrench 14305026 w/]
(._\

= 7l

Track links A
19335848

PARTS x2
10115947

mE B (FO0—4—) --x18
Track links B (grousers)
19335849

19 54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



A MRABRDOISHFY FEFEE{ERETEETICLLBVET
PA RTS % Specifications are subject to change without notice.
[ v 2xX8mEy EFER i )
i J Tapping screw
" MA9 xa MAI17 x72  1x37.4m#E
1\:‘IA1 x4 “’”“‘é‘ﬁ"ﬂgz 50573 19403949 Link pin
E i - .
MAIQ x4 3XMmtvy7xoua— 8 e [J©Ma2s 20xeamass
MA2 xo 3X30mmLE'=R 10804155 Gap screw 19803265 i
19805664 Screw : 2
3><1ur-g=a;-:c7r”;¢ o— MA19 P MAZ26 3x4x5ugv‘/~)ifg'e7
MAT1 xz2 Kooaoro Washer Hasoen B
MAS3 xa 3X25mAER 19805612
19805620 Screw - g —
2X Bty FRS Y1~ MAQ e T MA27
3X12mALE; C %2 RITy wey CRATUY
_Screfr(v MA12 x24 ap screw 19804280 1)(9:402?4 C—;pring
M A4 x4 19805831
19805898 " MA21 x2
3X10mALE X 14 ) | 19415029 ﬂ ﬂ
Screw MA1 3 X2 3x46mmA 7 )1—E>, 12807145
MAS5 x14 19805976 Screw pin Ball bearing MA28 5x45ms +7 b
19804159 . b Shaft
A ] MA22 x4 19803316
v 10555015
MA14 x4 3X32mAHUa—E> NOTSAKTUSS ﬂ ﬂ
MAGB xa 2.6X18mAE R 19805756 Screw pin Plastic bearing
19804898 Screw ( MA29 5%33m+7k
MA23 xaz X8 Shaft
2x8mgg;\vm:‘z MA15 x» 3x22mz&Ua—E> 19805185 13485258
MAY xs 19805755 Screw pin 8504 &)L ™
10323 Metal bearing 4]
_ mam IX18mm R — v 2 v T i
Om ZXBmQGvR!LER Turnbuckle shaft 4X5XNmAS— MA30 R7a%whav7h
MAS xs rew MA16 x2 Collar o Sprocket shaft
19805854 19400796 MA24 xa 19803352 13485266

EBamEEKIcDOWLT

For use in Japan only!

HEREGLLEY, ThLicAR. T
DAT v A—HRREShfehARZT—
H—EABMRETT I E
ToE HHHAET-Y—-EAK
E#ESENTHEEE. BROAET
CTEMNTHIEHTEEFT. FLLF
HUAHRAZT—Y—ERETERLE | prwre
bE{EEw. L i

@ (SEIREOHAED
RE[/OIARBOBEFEMICTOUR FESECITEMES,
WRE, FRA, BRI—F. BBELTTRACEE L, BA
AEFflicREREESLEBE VLTS OEES-
00810-9-1118, MIAES- () 2P THERALIEEL,

@ (k&5 1moTHAE)

=y SITMA TS| EF 80 (300M+H) oA
EirhiE. BEFEh—LR—JSURESRIcLBTE
NELSBWELET,

@ {F=vhHh—FOTRREE)

AV H—FECHADBS. K TEESMBMOOE
BIERELLGVET. TENRBEEEER—LN—JFY
BRBFLLES

(@E) T@2eCUBETRAERENIT
#aEt2s¥ hRE2T—H—ERFR :
(BRVEDEEEES) FERESLHI SOL Sho |
BmE 054-283-0003 Ok B ELES
#5 03-3899-3765 (ME~EEEz:E)
{(HREI—Y—ERTFLA)
www.tamiya.com/japan/customer/

FSygaAzybh aAv—Yay Y

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

ITEM 54948

e RS (B2 ). ORI 202 LEOABEEDS O T T, R NIC S DER LA 5 S0 H ST,
e THRAICPRL T, F e SR BRI T{EE . (R T 2 YI0#T)

When purchasing replacement parts, please take or send this form to your local
Tamiya dealer so that the parts required can be correctly identified. Please note that
specifications, availability and price are subject to change without notice.

ik LSt =8 #aa—F Parts code ITEM 54948
L e b4 ) T 1,080/ +# - 10115947 10115047 ssvesssssausussansussasasssasanssssatasssasasasnsasanns S, SS Parts (x1)
U UUZS—w(xT)e -+ --900 +# - qpzo532 0P D530 P v s s sa s sanaataanutsantataatsanattartaraa s e earaaaas U, UU Parts (x1)
FRHEA(X3B) v cvonrennes =++1,800M +# - 19335348 193358482 1 ranremnassanaasannansonsanennansens ansenenned Track Link A (x38 pairs)
M#B(& 0—4—fha38)- - -++1,800/ +# - 19335849 10335840 o e s s s s e e me s mn s nme nen mme wan Track Link B (x38 pairs)
ARTOTY b v T R (K1) rerrerrreerrseencisetennionns 440 +81 - 13485266 134050667 ton e s sas s ne e e me e wnie 8x35.7mm Sprocket Shaft (MA30 x1)
CRER T 2 (X2l s reeresrvrsne v enneaneaneanens 480 +# - 19440274 10440974 v spnnnmnn sy msesnnmnnnynesannnsers Servo Saver Spring (MA27 x2, etc.)
Rl Ferererranenes --120M +# - 14305026 4RO+ 4 s4rsansauatuoanotasasoianianientatteiteustittattaateanas Wrench
8504 2)b(x2)------ ©-120 +# - 19805185 19806 IRG= wrn spnnnmn s e se e e e e e e s 850 Metal Bearing (MA23 x2)
128057 U 2 (xd)- ==+ - +-680F +8 - 19415929 19415920 e sesrrassasastatstntatsasssninsanaasansans 1280 Ball Bearing (MA21 x4)
115075 <7 U > #(x10) +-270 +# - 10555015 TOSEOOI D 4rttassss dadsasiuianntercnibatnn sucaiis 1150 Plastic Bearing (MA22 x10)
TR > (X150)-2verenrenes --800M +¥# - 19403949 TOA039AG5 sxsise g sadiadpsapad s uainniowwiss s yuuansuesasaes s Link Pin (MA17 x150)
3x22mR & 1) 1 —E > (xd) - --180F +#L - 19805755 TOBDDIED ttsssseasdadsseusnantaanininn b ui 3x22mm Screw Pin (MA15 x4)
3x32mmA 7 Y 31—/ (x4)- - --1801 +# - 19805756 TOB0BFHEG 2 it s s dadpnapussnuuegnsnunusnnpesansni 3x32mm Screw Pin (MA14 x4)
3x46mmA 27 V) 31—/ (x4)- - <2008 +#H - 19805976 TOBDGOFE et aeansvepatsanpsssanueenaypanaegei 3x46mm Screw Pin (MA13 x4)
5x33mms ¥ 7 B(x1)e e +-340M +# - 13485258 TIBEPhB sarrveenprsasnsvepatssapesanpeenaypuaesnnnany. 5x33mm Shaft (MA29 x1)
Sx45mms 4 7 b (MBxB) e --940/ +# - 19803316 TOBOIATIG et serraconnnsoannsopsdsanpersasueson 5x45mm Shaft (Black) (MA28 x6)
3x10mF vy FA LU 21— (x5)-- ©-230M3 +# - 19805612 THROGET A ridern badats b o b part sxnbrbaa s kevragy 3x10mm Cap Screw (MA11 x5)
3x10mm3L ER (RRx10)serrerveres +- 220/ +# - 19804159 TOBDAThY L sa e sapaasnsropanssspsdoanueenisvens 3x10mm Screw (Black) (MAS x10)
3x14mmF v FA Y1) 1—(x4)-- --220M +# - 19804155 TOB0AIEG er s anpsaangpeapadsiapey s punadspudaia 3x14mm Cap Screw (MA10 x4)
3x25mmALE R (x2) < v e enenn --160M +# - 19805620 198056902 ¢+ st avasuanvasiannasaanestasnsia oo vasiay 3x256mm Screw (MA3 x2)
3x30mm3tL E 2 (Rx2)- - -~ --150M3 +# - 19805664 108056645 x dimasaenannaiabinnaian sanionas feenad 3x30mm Screw (Black) (MA2 x2)
ax16mm7S FALE X (x10) --290M3 +%. - 19804336 TOB0433G =+ vrrrrenntttniititiiiiiaiis i 4x16mm Hex Screw (MA1 x10)
23mn b3 AFIE R (x3) w0 re --200/ +# - 19805854 19805854 cxtimauasuaniaiabunsabon sanianssguenan ol 2x3mm Truss Screw (MA7 x3)
2x8mnF ¥ v TR L) 1—(x2)- --170M +# - 19805831 FEHROGIHE] o s dertn bad st s bbb ad s RLEEL SRR BRI LSRR LY 2x8mm Cap Screw (MA12 x2)
2.6x18mm3tL " Z (Rx10)- - -+ - -+ ++240F +# - 19804898 10804898+ + v vsrrarearssrarsanstrassansarianans 2.6x18mm Screw (Black) (MA6 x10)
3x12mm3AL R (Rx10) v ervmneen =210 +# - 19805898 10805898 v s s rraranstssassanisiasisnanisnrans 3x12mm Screw (Black) (MA4 x10)
3x18mA — /8w Z I v 7 R (x1)-- <250 +# - 19400796 TO4007GE ==+t rrssanssassssansansstaasaneass 3x18mm Tumbuckle Shaft (MA16 x1)
2.1x4x3mmA) 5 —(X4) - v v -+280M +¥# - 19803317 108DATT e se st s s bdapuiddianddsndianevssivmeion 2.1x4x3mm Collar (MA25 x4)
3xdx6mn 7 5 2 i F(x1) ++130 +# - 13585060 13585060* **3x4x6mm Flanged Tube (MA26 x1)
3mm0y 7y R (x10)- --310F +# - 19803266 TOBDBDEG 2= Cmeniseaininiiinatinaniuiionitodhonont 3mm Lock Nut (MA18 x10)
Ax5x11mmf3 3 —(x5) === v=vre --300/ +8% - 19803352 108093002 »s Cadsvashabiaiiuvasidiia ndaiusyd s 4x5x11mm Collar (Black) (MA24 x5)
ammZ T 2 F7 y w—(x4) --2001 +# - 19804280 TOROATHG +s L as b as s s abebiianinibuiaiiibr e ibaiae 4mm Spring Washer (MA20 x4)
Anm'T S 4 —(X10) e renrenn --250R +# - 10804370 1OB0ATTO v ssvsssaassanussansssaassanassansnsansannans 4mm Washer (MA19 x10)
E o v == b P P R R P 600/ +8 W 42247 D T P P T Gear Differential Putty
SP.38 + L F. AL > F(1.5m, 2.5m)., 3mm-7 3 (x4)-200M +# | 50038 50088 reseansmiiannndasangiigy Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5/2.5mm Hex Wrench, etc.)
SP.573 2xBmm R v E A E A (X10) v rrrrrrraecnaaaaaas 100 +# =& 50573 BT 3 srresarrassatasnaatsanansenaaraasancannns 2x8mm Tapping Screw (MA9 x10)
OP.1032 ¥ VAl --400F3 +# B 54032 Anaerobic Gel Thread Lock
AO-1048 2xBmm F S A E A (X10)-r-vvvvvrrnrrnnnnnnnenns 1608 +# ¥ 10323 JOB2Feeresscersnrsnrassanrassansasrarsatsarsaranns 2x8mm Truss Screw (MAS x10)

(EHICDOLT)

EEOMICTE LREThRBIICE. BEREESSETY .

FEVF—LAR—Y, HDREI—Y—ERAD HGERICOWT) ZTHEECEE L.

54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



	ｾｯﾃｨﾝｸﾞ、部品図
	部品表

